

STATE OF TENNESSEE

PROCLAMATION

BY THE GOVERNOR

WHEREAS, dental assistants, working with the dental profession, play an important role in maintaining the dental health of the citizens of Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, dental assistants, utilizing their skills and knowledge, make dental care possible for increasing numbers of our citizens; and

WHEREAS, for over eighty years, the American Dental Assistants Association has encouraged and made possible continuing education for dental assistants in order to enhance the delivery of dental health care to the public, and

WHEREAS, the American Dental Assistants Association and Tennessee Dental Assistants Association have designated the week of March 1-7 as Dental Assistants Recognition Week in Tennessee and throughout the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Bill Haslam, Governor of the State of Tennessee, do hereby proclaim the week of March 1-7, 2015 as

Dental Assistants Week

in Tennessee and encourage all citizens to join me in this worthy observance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the official seal of the State of Tennessee to be affixed at Nashville on this second day of February, 2015.

Governor

Secretary of State

